

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Group	Note	← Attributable to Owners of the Company →			Non-Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM
		Share Capital RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM		
2020						
At 1 January 2020		197,945,995	873,337,659	1,071,283,654	35,364,670	1,106,648,324
Share of other comprehensive income of associate		-	(3,061,969)	(3,061,969)	-	(3,061,969)
Profit for the financial year		-	97,982,275	97,982,275	5,167,974	103,150,249
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	94,920,306	94,920,306	5,167,974	100,088,280
Transactions with Owners of the Company						
Dividends for the years ended						
- 31 December 2019	9	-	(8,907,570)	(8,907,570)	(3,378,500)	(12,286,070)
- 31 December 2020	9	-	(11,876,760)	(11,876,760)	-	(11,876,760)
		-	(20,784,330)	(20,784,330)	(3,378,500)	(24,162,830)
At 31 December 2020		197,945,995	947,473,635	1,145,419,630	37,154,144	1,182,573,774
2021						
At 1 January 2021		197,945,995	947,473,635	1,145,419,630	37,154,144	1,182,573,774
Share of other comprehensive income of associate		-	68,044	68,044	-	68,044
Profit for the financial year		-	164,341,496	164,341,496	10,494,738	174,836,234
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	164,409,540	164,409,540	10,494,738	174,904,278
Transactions with Owners of the Company						
Dividends for the years ended						
- 31 December 2020	9	-	(29,691,899)	(29,691,899)	(3,658,500)	(33,350,399)
- 31 December 2021	9	-	(29,691,899)	(29,691,899)	-	(29,691,899)
		-	(59,383,798)	(59,383,798)	(3,658,500)	(63,042,298)
At 31 December 2021		197,945,995	1,052,499,377	1,250,445,372	43,990,382	1,294,435,754